08-13-2008 AUG 0 8 2008 Form P 3 -1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB 6 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office RE( 103519431 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Yaoqiang CHEN Name: Konghong Corporation Limited Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔽 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) 06/27/2008 No. 40, Gaoxin Road 6, High-tech Zone Merger ✓ Assignment City: Xi' an City Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Shanxi Province Government Interest Assignment Country: China Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/226,294 7,339,779 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Raymond Y. Chan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 128 ✓ Enclosed Street Address:\_\_\_ None required (government interest not affecting title) 108 N. Ynez Avenue 8. Payment Information City: Monterey Park a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_\_ Expiration Date \_\_\_\_ Zip:91754 State: California b. Deposit Account Number 88/12/2008 MIRARI Phone Number: 626-571-9812 00000015 11226294 Fax Number: 626-571-9813 Authorized User Name \_ Email Address: raymondc@davidandraymond.com 9. Signature:

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Signature

Raymond Y. Chan

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Xi'an Kong Hong New Materials Sci-Tech Co., Ltd. whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am a sole owner and have the entire right, title and interest in and to a United States Patent for

Piezoelectric anion generator controlled by integrated circuit

Patent Number US 7,339,779

, issue date: 03/04/2008;

and,

WHEREAS, konghong Corporation Limited

whose post office address is NO.40,Gaoxin Road 6,High-tech Zone,Xi'an City,Shanxi Province,P.R.China

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said patent in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan, reg. No. 37,484, to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

**ASSIGNOR NAME:** 

Xi'an Kong Hong New Materials Sci-Tech Co., Ltd.

REPRESENTATIVE:

Yaoqiang CHEN

TITLE:

Chairman

**RECORDED: 08/08/2008** 

ADDRESS:

NO.40, Gaoxin Road 6, High-tech Zone, Xi' an City, Shanxi Province, P.R. China

SIGNATURE

DATE

PATENT REEL: 021386 FRAME: 0969